FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: Eric MacGregor, President and CEO INDUS Technology, Inc. Phone: 619-299-2555, Fax: 619-299-2444 www.industechnology.com

INDUS Announces Selection as one of the 2019 Best Places to Work in San Diego

San Diego, CA, 19 June 2019: INDUS Technology, Inc. (INDUS) a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB), Government Support Services provider, received a congratulatory notice from the Best Companies Group informing us that INDUS was selected as one of the 2019 Best Places to Work in San Diego. Each year The San Diego Business Journal recognizes San Diego's Top Workplaces based upon responses received from employee-completed surveys. Confidential input from personnel, administered by a third party, provided feedback to 78 questions focusing on internal Employee Engagement and Satisfaction. This year, the list-making companies in San Diego will be honored at an awards ceremony on September 19, 2019. INDUS hopes to be selected as a Top 5 finalist.

Mr. Eric MacGregor, INDUS President and CEO, stated, "It is truly an honor to be selected as one of San Diego's Best Places to Work via positive feedback from our employees. This further helps benchmark what we do well and celebrate our success together".

INDUS Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS is an ISO 9001:2015 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering Services, Information Technology, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.